VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

’ Water Wells
, 5E RGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
] Phone: 913-557-9083
' N c- 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company

Campbell # 1-95-145

API #15-001-31,147
September 11 - September 12, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
7 soil & clay i
57 limestone 64
4 shale 68
2 lime 70
19 shale 89
76 lime ‘ 165
134 shale 299
4 lime 303
16 shale 319
17 lime 336
6 shale & lime 342
83 shale 425
2 lime 427
8 shale 435
11 lime 446
3 shale 449
8 lime 457
40 shale 497
19 lime 516
7 shale 523
6 lime 529
14 shale 543
1 lime 544
70 shale 614
2 lime 616
165 shale 781
5 broken sand 786 brown sand, grey shale, oil show
18 shale 804
1 broken sand 805 light brown sand, grey shale
16 shale 821 few thin sand seams
4 sand 825 light brown, no bleeding
29 oil sand 854
5 sand 859 black, no show
48 shale 907
2 lime 909 Mississippian, TD

Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 21.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 909'

Set 21.6' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.
Set 897" of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp,
1 cement pup joint.



